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Parliamentary Question: NA PQ 612


THE NATIONAL ASSEMBLY


QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY


QUESTION NO. 612


Mr T A Le Goff (DA) to ask the Minister of Trade, Industry and Competition:


With reference to his reply to question 97 on 24 February 2023, what are the details of the (a) make, (b) model, (c) year of manufacture, (d) date of purchase and (e) purchase price of all the official vehicles purchased for (i) him and (ii) each Deputy Minister since

8 May 2019?NW718E


REPLY:


 (a), (b), (c), (d), (e)

(i) No vehicle has been purchased for use by the Minister of Trade, Industry and

Competition, since 8 May 2019. He uses Toyota Fortuner vehicles purchased in 2010 (14 years old) and 2016 (8 years old), as official vehicles. They are made in South Africa and have proven to be reliable and resilient.

(ii) Details of vehicles purchased for the use of the Deputy Ministers since 8 May

2019 has not changed since the previous reply of 24 February 2023.


-END-

